Cabinet Type Multideck  Low Height
Model Designation NC6
File Reference 1169
Document Issue 1 10-08-10 LRC First Issue
 2 21-12-10 GR Updated Electrical Data and Water Flow Rates
 3 04-01-11 IRG Condensate Volumes Added
 4 27-04-11 NM Water Spec up dated
 5 09-06-11 GL Air to Water change over point updated
 6 30-06-11 LRC Produce Set points added
 Issue Record
Iss
Issue Record
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – IC9 1110
Section Drawing – IC9
Plan Drawing – IC9
Plan Drawing – IC9
c
a
b
in
e
t
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
Contact Tel. 0121 250 1111                                                                                                                  NC6 1169 iss6.doc
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – NC6
Product Type                                               Meat 3M0
Product Temperature                                                 -1 /+4 °C
Maximum Design Ambient                                             25oC @ 60% RH
Case Length [m]  2.5 2.18 1.87 1.25
Refrigeration Data
Nett Cooling Effect Kw Water Cooled 1.50 1.50 0.37 0.00
Nett Cooling Effect Kw Air Cooled -2.45 -2.45 -1.83 -1.37
Refrigerant Charge Per System R1270 1300g 1300g 1100g 650g
Electrical Data (@ 230V 50Hz)  Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps Watts Amps
Fans (EC EBM) 28 0.12 28 0.12 21 0.09 14 0.06
Controller 10 0.04 10 0.04 10 0.04 10 0.04
Lights 36 0.16 30 0.13 24 0.1 18 0.07
Condensing unit 1477 6.4 1477 6.4 1105 4.8 869 3.8
Maximum Load – Off Cycle Defrost 1551 6.7 1545 6.7 1160 5.0 911 4.0
Engineering Data - Water Cooled 30°C Condensing
Total Heat Rejection THR [KW] 3.344 3.344 2.559 1.798
THR (Water) [KW] 2.686 2.686 1.809 1.048
THR (Air) [KW] 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75
Plate Heat Exchanger [Kpa] each 1 @ 0.86 1 @ 0.86 1 @ 0.86 1 @ 0.86
Water inlet temperature 18OC
Water outlet temperature 24OC
Compressor Electrical Input Kw 1.036 1.036 0.759 0.598
Glycol Flow Rate [Kg/S]*** 0.107 0.107 0.079 0.045
Water Flow Rate  [Kg/S]**** 0.116 0.116 0.072 0.042
Engineering Data-  Air Cooled 45 °C Condensing
Total Heat Rejection THR [KW] 3.842 3.842 2.872 2.048
THR (Water) [KW] 0 0 0 0
THR (Air) [KW] 3.842 3.842 2.872 2.048
Compressor Electrical Input Kw 1.442 1.442 1.077 0.848
Engineering Data - Common